Incident Date

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008547
RMP21-008548
RMP21-008549

RMP21-008550
RMP21-008551

RMP21-008552
RMP21-008553

RMP21-008554

RMP21-008555

RMP21-008556
RMP21-008557
RMP21-008559
RMP21-008558
RMP21-008560

RMP21-008561

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3230 KIRCHOFF RD
2211 FULLE ST

4716 ARBOR DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:1941
ROHLWING RD
3940 MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC:

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

3508 MEADOW DR
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR
2504 ALGONQUIN RD

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN

600 HICKS RD

2211 FULLE ST
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
1200 CARNEGIE ST
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
JC LICHT EPCO PAINT

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

EAST PARK APTS

ST COLETTE SCHOOL

MCDONALDS
PEARL OF RM

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN

NORTHROP GRUMMAN

Incident

DOMESTIC

ALARM

DOMESTIC

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

THEFT

MOTORIST ASSIST

THREAT

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/8/2021 7:04:49 AM



Incident Date

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008562
RMP21-008563
RMP21-008564
RMP21-008566

RMP21-008567

RMP21-008568
RMP21-008569
RMP21-008570

RMP21-008571

RMP21-008572
RMP21-008573
RMP21-008574
RMP21-008575
RMP21-008576

RMP21-008577
RMP21-008578

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1301 MEIJER DR

1945 PLUM GROVE RD
6 OAK CREEK RD

S OLD WILKE RD / BIRCH
LN

1454 GOLF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2216 FULLE ST

5120 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

APPROX LOC: LIBRARY
RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2406 WILLOW LN
3731 WREN LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2360 HASSELL RD

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4681 KENILWORTH DR
5600 NEW WILKE RD

Location Name
MEIJER STORE
BISCUITS AND BOWS

PANDA EXPRESS
RMHS

PEARL OF RM

CARL SANDBURG JRHS
CARL SANDBURG JRHS
MARATHON STATION

JEWEL

JEWEL
MEIJER STORE

MOTEL 6

WE WASH EXPRESS

Incident
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
INFO

INFO

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
HIT AND RUN

THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC
ALARM

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/8/2021 7:04:49 AM



Incident Date

11/5/2021

11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021
11/5/2021

Report Number

RMP21-008579

RMP21-008580

RMP21-008581
RMP21-008582
RMP21-008583
RMP21-008584
RMP21-008585
RMP21-008586
RMP21-008587
RMP21-008588

RMP21-008589

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 NEW WILKE RD
5600 NEW WILKE RD
4933 WEBER DR

2400 GOLF RD

5600 NEW WILKE RD
2400 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5600 NEW WILKE RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
2400 ALGONQUIN RD
2412 ALGONQUIN RD
2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Location Name

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY
FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

WE WASH EXPRESS
WE WASH EXPRESS

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA
WE WASH EXPRESS
EXTENDED STAY AMERICA
MOTEL 6

WE WASH EXPRESS
KIMBALL HILL PARK
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
EAST PARK APTS

Incident

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

ALARM

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ALARM

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

11/8/2021 7:04:49 AM



