



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/5/2021	RMP21-008547	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008548	3230 KIRCHOFF RD	JC LIGHT EPCO PAINT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008549	2211 FULLE ST		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008550	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008551	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/5/2021		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008552	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008553	APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
11/5/2021		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008554	APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
11/5/2021		3508 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/5/2021	RMP21-008555	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	MCDONALDS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/5/2021	RMP21-008556	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008557	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008559	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/5/2021	RMP21-008558	600 HICKS RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008560	2211 FULLE ST		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008561	1200 CARNEGIE ST		PUBLIC SERVICE	
11/5/2021		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/5/2021	RMP21-008562	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008563	1945 PLUM GROVE RD	BISCUITS AND BOWS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008564	6 OAK CREEK RD		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008566	S OLD WILKE RD / BIRCH LN		STATION REPORT	
11/5/2021	RMP21-008567	1454 GOLF RD	PANDA EXPRESS	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/5/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008568	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	INFO	
11/5/2021	RMP21-008569	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008570	3005 KIRCHOFF RD	MARATHON STATION	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		2216 FULLE ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/5/2021		5120 OLD PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008571	APPROX LOC: LIBRARY RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/5/2021		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	STATION REPORT	
11/5/2021	RMP21-008572	2406 WILLOW LN		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008573	3731 WREN LN		CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008574	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008575	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008576	2360 HASSELL RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE		WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	RMP21-008577	4681 KENILWORTH DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	RMP21-008578	5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008579</b>	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008580</b>	5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	<b>ALARM</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/5/2021		5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	<b>ALARM</b>	
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008581</b>	4933 WEBER DR		<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008582</b>	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008583</b>	5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008584</b>	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008585</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008586</b>	5600 NEW WILKE RD	WE WASH EXPRESS	<b>ALARM</b>	
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008587</b>	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008588</b>	2400 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/5/2021		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/5/2021	<b>RMP21-008589</b>	2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED